Terms and Conditions for Solatis Al

Effective Date: 2/15/2025

1. Introduction

Welcome to Solatis AI. These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of our website, software, and services (collectively, "Services"). By accessing or using Solatis AI, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree, please do not use our Services.

2. Definitions

- "Solatis AI" refers to the Solatis platform, including its web application, Chrome extension, and all related software products.
- "User" refers to any individual or entity using the Services.
- "Subscription Plan" refers to the paid or free membership tiers offered by Solatis Al.
- "Content" includes text, audio, video, and any materials uploaded, stored, or shared through the platform.

3. Eligibility

You must be at least 18 years old or have parental consent to use Solatis Al. By using our Services, you affirm that you meet this requirement.

4. Account Registration and Security

To access certain features, you must create an account. You are responsible for maintaining the security of your account credentials and for all activities that occur under your account. Solatis Al is not liable for unauthorized access due to your failure to secure your login details.

5. Subscription and Payment

5.1 Subscription Plans

Solatis AI offers free and paid subscription plans. Features vary by plan and are detailed on our pricing page.

5.2 Payment Terms

- Payments for subscriptions are billed in advance and are non-refundable.
- Your subscription will automatically renew unless canceled before the renewal date.

 You authorize Solatis Al to charge the designated payment method for all applicable fees.

5.3 Cancellation and Refunds

- You may cancel your subscription at any time. Your access to paid features will remain until the end of your billing cycle.
- Solatis Al does not provide refunds for unused portions of a subscription period.

6. User Conduct and Responsibilities

By using Solatis AI, you agree to:

- Use the Services lawfully and ethically.
- Not share, distribute, or reproduce proprietary materials without authorization.
- Not upload malicious software, harmful content, or violate the intellectual property rights of others.
- Respect the privacy of other users.

7. Content Ownership and Intellectual Property

7.1 User Content

Users retain ownership of content uploaded to Solatis AI. By using the Services, you grant Solatis AI a non-exclusive, worldwide license to process and display your content for platform functionality.

7.2 Solatis Al Intellectual Property

All technology, trademarks, and proprietary materials associated with Solatis Al are the exclusive property of Solatis Inc. Unauthorized use or reproduction is prohibited.

8. Privacy and Data Protection

Solatis AI collects and processes user data in compliance with applicable data protection laws. Our **Privacy Policy** outlines how we handle personal data, including storage, security, and user rights.

9. Limitation of Liability

Solatis Al provides Services "as is" without warranties of any kind. We are not responsible for:

- Data loss or corruption.
- Service interruptions or downtime.
- Third-party software or integrations.

In no event shall Solatis AI, its affiliates, or partners be liable for indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use of our Services.

10. Termination of Service

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate accounts violating these Terms, engaging in fraudulent activities, or disrupting the platform's integrity. Users will be notified prior to termination when possible.

11. Third-Party Integrations

Solatis AI integrates with third-party services like video conferencing platforms and cloud storage providers. We are not responsible for third-party actions, data handling, or service outages affecting Solatis AI functionality.

12. Changes to These Terms

Solatis AI may update these Terms periodically. Continued use of the Services after updates signifies your acceptance of the new Terms.

13. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

These Terms shall be governed by the laws of [Jurisdiction]. Any disputes shall be resolved through arbitration in [Jurisdiction] unless otherwise required by law.

14. Contact Information

For questions or concerns about these Terms, contact us at:

Email: support@solatis.ai Website: www.solatis.ai

By using Solatis AI, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.